HENSTRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Zöe Godden, Elvyns, Wavering Lane East, GILLINGHAM. SP8 4NX Tel: 01747 826401 Mobile: 07745 270285
e-mail: clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk
www.henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Timetable of meetings – 2019
Full Council meetings will be held on the following dates beginning at 7.30pm in the Henstridge Village Hall Lounge:

Monday 7th January 2019
Monday 4th February 2019
Monday 4th March 2019
Monday 1st April 2019
Tuesday 7th May 2019
(Annual Parish Council Meeting)

Wednesday 29th May 2019
(Annual Parish Meeting)
Monday 3rd June 2019
Monday 1st July 2019
Monday 2nd September 2019
Monday 7th October 2019
Monday 4th November 2019
Monday 2nd December 2019
Interim meetings may be held if there are urgent issues to discuss between main meetings. These will be advertised as required.
If a change of venue is required, this will be advertised as part of the relevant agenda.

Note on public participation

Meetings commence after there has been an opportunity for members of the electorate of the Parish to speak. In normal circumstances this will be restricted to approximately 15 minutes in total and shall be at the Chairman’s discretion. 
Please note, items raised by the public at meetings will not be discussed by the council and will not be minuted. Items for inclusion on the next agenda should be put to the Clerk in writing prior to the meeting.


